APPROACH LIGHTING
ALSF/MALSR
Low-Voltage ALSF/MALSR Approach
Lighting System
WITH ELEVATED & IN-PAVEMENT FLASHERS
FAA:
Designed according to ALSF-1, ALSF-2, ALSF-2/SSALR:
FAA-E-2628; MALSR: FAA-E-2325

and three-step intensity control signals to the sequenced flasher
assemblies in remote and local mode.
MCC Ordering Code
System
Flashers
Monitoring
Input Voltage
Surge Protection
Fixed Digit
Remote Connection
MCC Ordering Code Notes
1 A special Unidirectional Approach Lighting (UDAL) system can also
be configured. Contact the ADB SAFEGATE Sales Department for
details. A UDAL consists of 5 unidirectional sequenced flashers and 2
unidirectional REILs.
2 Monitoring required for ALSF systems per FAA-E-2628.
3 Includes 40 kA surge protection devices in each ICC. Surge
protection status monitored electronically.
Equipment Data
Master Input Power Requirements
ALSF/MALSR
DS-2091_v3.6.1_2025-Dec-15_Manual No. 96A0400 4
Sy
st
em
Fl
as
he
r
Q
ua
nt
it
y
Su
rg
e
Pr
ot
ec
ti
on
44A6764/☐☐☐0
1 = ALSF per FAA-E-2628/ICAO Annex 14
2 = MALSR per FAA-E-2325
3 = MALSR per FAA-E-2690
4 = UDAL
1 = One-flasher unit
3 = Three-flasher unit
2 = 80 kA surge protection

parameter setting and configuration functions and detailed individual
status monitoring screens.
Flasher Tester Ordering Codes
Spare Parts Trunk
Spare Parts Trunk includes spare PCBs for the MCC, ICCs, and
flashers.
Spare Parts Trunk
Remote Connection – Hardwired
Flashers
ALSF/MALSR
DS-2091_v3.6.1_2025-Dec-15_Manual No. 96A0400 9
Note: Additional equipment may be required, but must be ordered
separately:
• PAR-56 Lamp Holder Assemblies
• PAR-56 Lamps
• Frangible Couplings
• Low Impact-Resistant Structures
• Spare Parts Trunk
• L-830/L-831 Isolation Transformer or 1500 W, 20 A/20 A,
Isolation Transformer
• For in-pavement FAA-E-2952 (Replacement for 2491) ALSF high-
intensity system applications, see ADB SAFEGATE data sheet
2029 for details.
Note: Additional equipment may be required, but must be ordered
separately:
• PAR-38, 150 W, 120 VAC lamps
• PAR-56, 300 W, 120 VAC lamps
• Frangible couplings
• Low impact-resistant structures
• For in-pavement FAA-E-2968 MALSR medium-intensity system,
Style I, unidirectional white applications, use part number
44A6440-2000. This fixture uses one 105W lamp and is
photometrically equivalent to the older style 200W L-850B
fixtures that were used in this application. See data sheet 2029
for more details.
• For in-pavement FAA-E-2968 MALSR medium-intensity system,
Style II, unidirectional green applications, use part number
44A6440-1000. This fixture uses three 62 W lamps and is
photometrically equivalent to the older style 200 W L-850E
fixtures that were used in this application. See data sheet 2029
for more details.
• Encapsulated (FAA Style) isolation transformers are available for
voltage-driven, medium-intensity approach lighting applications.
For 105 W, 240 VAC to 15.9 VAC applications, use part number
35C0095. For three 62 W lamp applications, a 186 W , 240 VAC to
28.2 VAC transformer is used (Part No. 35C0096).
FAA ALSF Ordering Information
The following equipment is to be supplied for the ALSF-1, ALSF-2, and
ALSF-2/SSALR approach lighting systems per FAA-E-2628:
Quantity Description
1 Master Control Cabinet
Up to 21 Flashing Light Heads
Up to 21 Individual Control Cabinets
Up to 21 Junction Boxes
1 Steady-Burning Aiming Device
1 Elevated Flasher Aiming Device
1 Flasher Tester Equipment
1 Instruction Manual
FAA MALSR Ordering Information
The following equipment is to be supplied for the MALSR approach
lighting systems per FAA-E-2325:
Quantity Description
1 Master Control Cabinet
3 to 8 Sequence Flasher Heads
3 to 8 Individual Control Cabinets